

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27047-27049/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2010 in LA No. 8/2007 & LA No.9/2007 & LA No.10/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

LAL BABU DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL INDIA LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Shri P.K. Goswami, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
For M/s. Map & Co., A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the petitioners' prayer for interim relief, returnable in 16 weeks.

In the meanwhile, the direction given by the High Court for refund of the enhanced amount paid to the petitioners shall remain stayed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master