

T

ITEM NO.97

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8632-8634 OF 2010

LAL BABU DAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OIL INDIA LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) M/S Map & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Riku Sharma,Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both sides were granted last opportunity by the Hon'ble Court to file the respective statement of cases. Both sides have not filed the statement of cases even now. Hence list the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an appropriate office report indicating the non-filing of statement of case by both sides.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|