

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

010 I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8632-8634/2

LAL BABU DAS & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

(s) OIL INDIA LTD.& ANR Respondent

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 27/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

014 for Delay of 62 days in filing the application
substitution is condoned.

The appellant No.1 has died on 29th August, 2

leaving behind his legal representatives as mentioned in para 3
of the application. They are already on record as appellant
Nos. 2 and 4. The application for substitution is allowed.
Let the name of appellant No.1 be deleted from the array of
parties and the names of legal representatives be substituted
in place of appellant No.1.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.03.31
14:58:17 IST
Reason:

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Pardeep Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.