

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8632-8634 OF 2010

LAL BABU DAS & ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

OIL INDIA LTD. & ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)

J U D G M E N T

ANIL R. DAVE, J.

1. Heard the learned counsel.
2. Upon perusal of the record and the sale instances, we find that the valuation arrived at by the Reference Court was more just and therefore, we set aside the impugned judgment delivered by the High Court and restore the order passed by the Reference Court under Section 18 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1984.
3. The appeals stand disposed of as allowed with no order as to costs. Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;
14th January, 2016.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .8632-8634/2010

LAL BABU DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OIL INDIA LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals stand disposed of as allowed with no order as to costs in terms of signed Non-reportable judgment.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed Non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)